
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2674 TO BE ANSWERED ON MARCH 17, 2022 PROGRESS OF DAY-NULM  NO. 2674.        SHRI JAYANT SINHA:  Will the Minister of Housing & Urban Affairs be pleased to state: a) the progress of the Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana-National Urban Livelihoods Mission (DAY-NULM) under its various components, State-wise; b) the number of livelihoods created, persons skilled and trained, ID cards issued to street vendors, shelter space created for homeless and certificate of vending issued to the beneficiaries in Jharkhand, district-wise; c) the number of beneficiaries and Self-Help Groups (SHGs) created under DAY-NULM in Jharkhand, district-wise; and d) the number of beneficiaries and the loan disbursed under the PM SVANidhi Scheme, State-wise and district-wise in Jharkhand? ANSWER THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS  (SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE) (a)  The statement showing State-wise physical progress of the Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana – National Urban Livelihoods Mission (DAY-NULM) under various components is at Annexure-I. (b)  The statement showing district-wise number of livelihoods created, persons skilled and trained, ID cards issued to street vendors, shelter space created for homeless and certificate of vending issued to the beneficiaries in Jharkhand is at Annexure-II. (c)  The statement showing district-wise number of Self-Help Groups (SHGs) created under DAY-NULM and beneficiaries mobilised into these SHGs in Jharkhand is at Annexure-III. (d)  The statement showing the State-wise number of beneficiaries and loans disbursed under PM SVANidhi scheme is at Annexure-IV. Statement showing the district-wise number of beneficiaries and loans disbursed under PM SVANidhi scheme in Jharkhand is at Annexure-V. *****


Annexure-I Statement showing State-wise physical progress of the Mission under various components from 01.04.2014 to 28.02.2022, as referred in part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2674 due for answer on 17.03.2022.
S. No State/UT

No. of
SHGs

formed

No. of
SHGs
given

Revolving
Fund

No. of candidates Skill Trained
No. of Skill

Trained
Candidates

Placed

No. of beneficiaries
assisted for setting

up Individual/
Group micro
enterprises

No. of loans
disbursed to
SHGs under
SHG- Bank

Linkage
programme

No. of
Certificates of

Vending (CoVs)
issued

Shelter Space
created for
Homeless 1 Andhra Pradesh 75063 39606 80861 74077 83124 321256 242049 6230 2 Arunachal Pradesh 514 281 3020 949 74 11 818 0 3 Assam 16591 14369 14552 3762 3277 3209 1775 1010 4 Bihar 25474 16123 27802 7806 9046 5372 156965 2994 5 Chhattisgarh 28820 20737 41698 15747 35047 9200 3428 1126 6 Goa 652 830 5636 2761 244 1 2262 233 7 Gujarat 31237 25120 82446 44157 19321 10052 209885 9023 8 Haryana 5787 3301 21058 11458 4424 417 56038 2750 9 Himachal Pradesh 3860 3519 5290 2496 2995 720 4903 851 10 Jammu & Kashmir 2674 984 3086 403 12371 67 20861 0 11 Jharkhand 16618 10240 93959 39633 7493 1990 26574 1585 12 Karnataka 20719 12640 11641 36 15586 1787 105323 1926 13 Kerala 22148 27949 17099 12373 8320 35019 3210 11069 14 Madhya Pradesh 40962 21441 180575 114102 67116 14640 704708 4350 15 Maharashtra 79782 62373 183087 97228 47091 45174 29171 4658 16 Manipur 2925 2177 696 357 7 28 1472 0 17 Meghalaya 283 128 1235 604 125 5 253 93 18 Mizoram 1260 1366 8375 3494 2200 208 3193 3839 19 Nagaland 576 90 0 409 303 0 1818 80 20 Odisha 34177 20501 17026 4475 32391 14174 24818 2185 21 Punjab 7569 2250 31440 18419 7794 8 67929 3850 22 Rajasthan 26462 18808 19805 7995 25901 2663 23817 9493 23 Sikkim 69 37 3294 340 35 0 0 95 24 Tamil Nadu 97067 60280 14409 9754 236303 61878 53717 16738


25 Telangana 37533 7252 24294 17232 12857 102312 357840 5745 26 Tripura 2197 1769 2094 783 984 800 8656 300 27 Uttar Pradesh 40777 24101 182943 96526 60992 6694 614798 9438 28 Uttarakhand 2351 1300 18484 8162 6510 254 19158 1284 29 West Bengal 52834 56347 57238 22154 8210 34575 0 2683 30 A & N Islands 101 42 0 0 4 0 676 60 31 Chandigarh 351 242 4717 2240 74 0 10930 239 32 DNH&DD 0 0 0 0 0 0 1853 0 33 Delhi 372 19 796 152 151 0 56422 17345 34 Puducherry 741 712 105 0 425 706 2150 200 35 Ladakh 6 0 0 0 21 0 427 0  Total 6,78,552 4,56,934 11,58,761 6,20,084 7,10,816 6,73,220 28,17,897 1,21,472


Annexure-II Statement showing district-wise number of livelihoods created, persons skilled and trained, ID cards issued to street vendors, shelter space created for homeless and certificate of vending issued to the beneficiaries in Jharkhand from 01.04.2014 to 28.02.2022, as referred in part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2674 due for answer on 17.03.2022.
S.No ULB name Livelihoods

Created

Persons
Skilled and

Trained

ID Cards
Issued to

street
vendors

Shelter
Space

Created
for

Homeless

Certificate of
vending

issued to the
beneficiaries 1 Bokaro 6111 6298 1657 70 985 2 Chatra 1226 1403 517 15 396 3 Deoghar 4732 4207 2142 135 3091 4 Dhanbad 14821 15557 5095 200 930 5 Dumka 1659 2174 1143 40 639 6 East Singhbhum 15517 17515 5272 278 4831 7 Garhwa 1405 1553 1598 50 1164 8 Giridih 2488 3156 2180 25 1577 9 Godda 1245 1234 913 25 578 10 Gumla 1817 1402 533 25 336 11 Hazaribagh 3500 3224 1829 25 1230 12 Jamtara 1170 1144 890 0 504 13 Khunti 1271 493 437 20 326 14 Kodarma 1811 1099 1348 65 870 15 Latehar 969 1047 571 30 520 16 Lohardaga 1468 1346 719 35 457 17 Pakur 870 1246 414 30 411 18 Palamu 2975 2348 2584 50 2072 19 Pashchimi Singhbhum 2621 2625 1404 50 745 20 Ramgarh 3012 2138 1169 35 941 21 Ranchi 14965 13306 1520 222 1550 22 Sahibganj 3195 3048 1663 40 936 23 Saraikela -Kharsawan 3854 5603 1819 90 972 24 Simdega 935 793 523 30 513

 Total 93637 93959 37940 1585 26574


Annexure-III Statement showing district-wise number of Self-Help Groups (SHGs) created under DAY-NULM and beneficiaries mobilised into these SHGs in Jharkhand from 01.04.2014 to 28.02.2022, as referred in part (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2674 due for answer on 17.03.2022.
S.No ULB name No. ofSelf Help Group

(SHGs) Created
No.of beneficiaries

mobilised 1 Bokaro 10086 980 2 Chatra 2395 234 3 Deoghar 9107 887 4 Dhanbad 24816 2886 5 Dumka 1864 188 6 East Singhbhum 22691 2321 7 Garhwa 3309 314 8 Giridih 4159 400 9 Godda 2353 233 10 Gumla 2458 232 11 Hazaribagh 5848 670 12 Jamtara 2328 201 13 Khunti 2540 241 14 Kodarma 3320 348 15 Latehar 1572 147 16 Lohardaga 3278 322 17 Pakur 919 95 18 Palamu 6757 654 19 Pashchimi Singhbhum 2785 308 20 Ramgarh 6065 575 21 Ranchi 27479 3028 22 Sahibganj 5549 533 23 Saraikela -Kharsawan 6043 645 24 Simdega 1877 176  Total 159598 16618


Annexure-IV Statement showing State-wise number of beneficiaries and loans disbursed under PM SVANidhi scheme, as referred in part (d) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2674 due for answer on 17.03.2022.
S. No. State Name No.of Beneficiaries Amount of Loans

Disbursed
(in ₹) 1.  Andaman & Nicobar Islands 470 55,59,000 2.  Andhra Pradesh 1,81,642 1,93,06,26,349 3.  Arunachal Pradesh 2,446 2,64,05,401 4.  Assam 48,523 51,29,16,600 5.  Bihar 46,374 46,79,52,108 6.  Chandigarh 3,315 3,48,99,626 7.  Chhattisgarh 46,172 50,10,61,090 8.  Daman and Diu & Dadra and Nagar Haveli 1,152 1,16,03,524 9.  Delhi 40,422 40,65,51,229 10.  Goa 1,222 1,51,27,105 11.  Gujarat 1,87,493 2,13,26,67,218 12.  Haryana 24,801 27,51,00,467 13.  Himachal Pradesh 3,314 4,20,09,669 14.  Jammu And Kashmir 13,782 15,39,13,100 15.  Jharkhand 27,768 29,67,22,861 16.  Karnataka 1,37,995 1,52,11,76,624 17.  Kerala 9,220 12,31,75,706 18.  Ladakh 260 36,20,000 19.  Madhya Pradesh 4,59,919 5,30,81,84,503 20.  Maharashtra 1,94,115 2,08,99,01,264 21.  Manipur 8,438 8,59,26,001 22.  Meghalaya 559 60,30,000 23.  Mizoram 470 57,80,000 24.  Nagaland 1,469 1,73,45,000 25.  Odisha 34,088 35,58,05,021 26.  Puducherry 1,241 1,28,76,498 27.  Punjab 38,517 38,76,15,864 28.  Rajasthan 66,755 66,79,57,149 29.  Sikkim 1 10,000 30.  Tamil Nadu 1,58,820 1,60,54,93,562 31.  Telangana 3,42,837 3,92,20,05,159 32.  Tripura 2,928 3,17,42,325 33.  Uttar Pradesh 7,62,829 7,63,73,65,144 34.  Uttarakhand 10,350 10,95,51,368 35. West Bengal 13,069 12,89,14,699  Grand Total 28,72,776 30,83,35,91,233


Annexure-V Statement showing district-wise number of beneficiaries and loans disbursed under PM SVANidhi scheme in Jharkhand, as referred in part (d) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2674 due for answer on 17.03.2022.
S. No. District Number of Beneficiaries Amount of Loans Disbursed

(in ₹) 1.  Bokaro 1,412 1,50,07,000 2.  Chatra 603 60,68,500 3.  Deoghar 1,343 1,51,63,435 4.  Dhanbad 4,201 4,49,03,124 5.  Dumka 431 44,88,002 6.  East Singhbum 4,564 5,01,96,104 7.  Garhwa 574 60,79,800 8.  Giridih 1,489 1,54,76,200 9.  Godda 657 73,70,998 10.  Gumla 389 39,56,501 11.  Hazaribagh 945 98,51,001 12.  Jamtara 288 32,14,900 13.  Khunti 218 23,00,081 14.  Koderma 1,150 1,18,26,000 15.  Latehar 340 40,55,000 16.  Lohardaga 357 36,80,100 17.  Pakur 209 22,61,000 18.  Palamu 1,466 1,53,95,000 19.  Ramgarh 823 85,41,000 20.  Ranchi 3,944 4,16,08,011 21.  Sahebganj 407 42,20,000 22.  SaraikelaKharsawan 987 1,05,84,000 23.  Simdega 299 31,20,101 24.  West Singhbhum 672 73,57,003  Grand Total 27,768 29,67,22,861  *****

